Tampa (13-7, 4-4 SSC) -vs- Barry (14-6, 4-4 SSC)
02/01/03 at Health&Sports Center (Miami Shores, FL)

Date: 02/01/03 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attondance: 486 Tamps 22l 341 56

Site: Health&Sports Center (Miami Shores, FL) Barry 29 34 63

Referees: John Gobk, Brent Barnaky, Matt Arnold

Tampa 56

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 NGOUNOU, Achille * 37 7-15 1-3 0-1 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 4 15

42  SARGEANT, Rob * 32 5-8 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 4 0 0 1 3 10

22 HARRINGTON, Marty * 32 3-11 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 9

20 NORRIS, Jon * 34 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 3 0 0 5

24  AMOS, Jason * 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 2 0 0 0

3 WILLIAMS, Earnest 30 5-12 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 4 0 1 13

30 SHAVE, Josh 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 1 4

44  ORLOV, Denis 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 2 0

21  ANDERS, Joe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

31 GADDIS, Danny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 MCCLINTON, Larry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 7-21 1-3 11-13 24 26 10 16 1 13 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-27 33.33% 3-6 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 15-33 45.45 % 4-15 26.67 % 0-1 0.00 %

Total 24-60 40.0 % 7-21 33.3% 1-3 33.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: O

HARRINGTON, Marty,(1)

AMOS, Jason,(2) TEAM

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 3 1st-10:21

Barry 63

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 VAZQUEZ-BELLO, Luis * 37 4-11 1-3 10-11 3-3 6 2 2 6 0 1 19

34 PEREZ, Nick * 25 3-3 1-1 6-8 1-4 5 4 0 8 1 1 13

51 LEWIS, Ronald * 27 4-5 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 3 0 11

14 CALDERON, Yorell * 19 2-4 0-1 3-6 0-1 1 4 3 5 1 2 7

22 MILLS, Bryan * 31 2-3 0-1 1-4 0-5 5 0 3 1 0 0 5

44  ALFONSO, Andres 28 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 8

5 EVANS, Andrew 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0

24  SINDORIS, Teddy 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

23 HINES, Ocie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-33 5-10 22-31 5-24 29 13 14 24 6 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-27 33.33% 3-6 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 15-33 45.45 % 4-15 26.67 % 0-1 0.00 %

Total 18-33 54.5% 5-10 50.0 % 22-31 71.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Second Chance Points: 4

ALFONSO, Andres
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 14

Largest Lead: 12 2nd-08:34

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Tampa 22
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  NGOUNOU, Achille 18 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 4
42  SARGEANT, Rob 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 (0] 1 2 6
22 HARRINGTON, Marty 18 2-5 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 o] 0 6
20 NORRIS, Jon 17 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 (0] 0 1
24  AMOS, Jason 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 6] 0 0
3 WILLIAMS, Earnest 14 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 (0] 0 5
30 SHAVE, Josh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  ORLOV, Denis 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ANDERS, Joe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
31 GADDIS, Danny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 MCCLINTON, Larry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-60 7-21 1-3 11-13 24 26 10 16 1 13 56
33.3% 50.0 % 50.0 %
Barry 29
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 VAZQUEZ-BELLO, Luis 19 3-9 1-3 1-1 2-2 4 1 1 4 0 1 8
34 PEREZ, Nick 9 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 1 8
51 LEWIS, Ronald 14 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 3 0 6
14  CALDERON, Yorell 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2
22 MILLS, Bryan 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
44  ALFONSO, Andres 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 (0] 0 0 5
5 EVANS, Andrew 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
24  SINDORIS, Teddy 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 HINES, Ocie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 18-33 5-10 22-31 5-24 29 13 14 24 6 4 63
52.4 % 50.0 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Tampa 34
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  NGOUNOU, Achille 19 5-8 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 3 11
42  SARGEANT, Rob 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 0 (0] 1 4
22 HARRINGTON, Marty 14 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
20 NORRIS, Jon 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 0 (0] 0 4
24  AMOS, Jason 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
B WILLIAMS, Earnest 16 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 1 8
30 SHAVE, Josh 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0] 6] 1 4
44  ORLOV, Denis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 2 0
21 ANDERS, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 GADDIS, Danny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 MCCLINTON, Larry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-60 7-21 1-3 11-13 24 26 10 16 1 13 56
455 % 26.7 % 0.0%
Barry 34
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 VAZQUEZ-BELLO, Luis 8 1-2 0-0 9-10 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 11
34 PEREZ, Nick 16 0-0 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 2 (6} 6 0 0 5
51 LEWIS, Ronald 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 6] 0 5
14  CALDERON, Yorell 8 1-2 0-0 3-6 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 5
22 MILLS, Bryan 17 2-3 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
44  ALFONSO, Andres 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 EVANS, Andrew 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 6] 0 0 0
24  SINDORIS, Teddy 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 (6} 2 (0] 0 0
23 HINES, Ocie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 6] 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 18-33 5-10 22-31 5-24 29 13 14 24 6 4 63

58.3 % 50.0 % 69.2 %



VISITORS: Tampa

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry

TURNOVER by NORRIS,JON

REBOUND DEF by SARGEANT,ROB
MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,JON

MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,MARTY
REBOUND OFF by AMOS,JASON
MISS JUMPER by AMOS,JASON

MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,MARTY
REBOUND OFF by HARRINGTON,MARTY
TURNOVER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
FOUL by NORRIS,JON

MISS 3PTR by AMOS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
GOOD LAYUP by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE(in the paint)
FOUL by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

REBOUND DEF by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

TURNOVER by AMOS,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by HARRINGTON,MARTY
ASSIST by AMOS,JASON

STEAL by SARGEANT,ROB

GOOD DUNK by SARGEANT,ROB(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCCLINTON,LARRY

GOOD LAYUP by SARGEANT,ROB(in the paint)

ASSIST by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

MISS JUMPER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

STEAL by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

FOUL by AMOS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
FOUL by HARRINGTON,MARTY

19:41
19:14
19:12
18:53
18:31
18:31

18:25

17:58
17:54
17:54
17:30
16:52
16:41
16:39
16:27

15:59

15:34
15:27
14:49
14:49
14:35
14:20
14:20
13:45
13:36
13:34
13:33
13:22
13:20
13:17

12:50
12:44
12:40
12:36
12:26
12:07
12:07
12:07
11:35
11:35
11:21

0-3

0-5

0-7

2-7

5-7

-7

9-7

9-9

9-10

H3

HS5

H7

HS5

H2

V2

H1

FOUL by PEREZ,NICK
STEAL by CALDERON,YORELL

MISS LAYUP by SINDORIS,TEDDY

BLOCK by CALDERON,YORELL
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRYAN
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,NICK
ASSIST by MILLS,BRYAN

BLOCK by PEREZ,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CALDERON,YORELL
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALDERON,YORELL

GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALFONSO,ANDRES

REBOUND DEF by ALFONSO,ANDRES
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SINDORIS,TEDDY

TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK

TURNOVER by SINDORIS, TEDDY

STEAL by PEREZ,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by ALFONSO,ANDRES(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVANS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CALDERON,YORELL

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRYAN

GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK

MISS FT by PEREZ,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by CALDERON,YORELL



11:21 TURNOVER by CALDERON,YORELL

TURNOVER by NORRIS,JON 11:09

11:08 STEAL by CALDERON,YORELL

11:00 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JON --
MISS 3PTR by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE 10:42
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,EARNEST --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST 10:37 11-10 V1

10:24 TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
STEAL by SARGEANT,ROB 10:23
GOOD LAYUP by SARGEANT,ROB(in the paint) 10:21 13-10 V3

09:46 13-12 V1 GOOD JUMPER by CALDERON,YORELL
MISS JUMPER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRYAN
09:17 13-14 H1 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CALDERON,YORELL

FOUL by SARGEANT,ROB 09:17

09:17 13-15 H2 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
MISS JUMPER by AMOS,JASON 08:59

08:59 BLOCK by LEWIS,RONALD
REBOUND OFF by SARGEANT,ROB --
MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,MARTY 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONALD

08:48 FOUL by PEREZ,NICK

08:48 TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK
TURNOVER by AMOS,JASON 08:17
FOUL by AMOS,JASON 08:17
FOUL by AMOS,JASON 07:54

07:54 13-16 H3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,RONALD
07:54 13-17 H4 GOOD FT by LEWIS,RONALD

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,EARNEST 07:29
REBOUND OFF by ORLOV,DENIS --
MISS JUMPER by ORLOV,DENIS 07:25
07:25 BLOCK by LEWIS,RONALD

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONALD
06:57 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ALFONSO,ANDRES
-- ASSIST by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EARNEST 06:26 16-20 H4
ASSIST by HARRINGTON,MARTY --
06:00 16-23 H7 GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
-- ASSIST by ALFONSO,ANDRES

GOOD 3PTR by HARRINGTON,MARTY 05:40 19-23 H4
ASSIST by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE --
05:26 TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST 05:17
05:17 BLOCK by EVANS,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
05:10 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,RONALD
05:06 19-25 H6 GOOD DUNK by LEWIS,RONALD(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE 04:51
04:51 BLOCK by LEWIS,RONALD
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRYAN
04:41 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,EARNEST --
FOUL by WILLIAMS,EARNEST 04:20
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST 04:20
04:09 MISS 3PTR by CALDERON,YORELL

REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,MARTY --
MISS LAYUP by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ANDREW
03:22 TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS



03:22 FOUL by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

03:07 FOUL by CALDERON,YORELL
MISS FT by NORRIS,JON 03:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NORRIS,JON 03:07 20-25 H5
MISS 3PTR by ORLOV,DENIS 02:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:48 FOUL by EVANS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by ANDERS,JOE 02:18
02:15 STEAL by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
02:04 MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JON --
TURNOVER by NORRIS,JON 01:56
01:33 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
BLOCK by SARGEANT,ROB 01:33
-- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
01:29 TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
STEAL by ANDERS,JOE 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE(in the paint) 01:16 22-25 H3
00:57 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

-- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
00:48 22-27 H5 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SARGEANT,ROB 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
00:02 22-29 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,RONALD
-- ASSIST by MILLS,BRYAN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tampa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry
19:41 FOUL by PEREZ,NICK
TURNOVER by NORRIS,JON 19:14
19:12 STEAL by CALDERON,YORELL
18:53 MISS LAYUP by SINDORIS,TEDDY
REBOUND DEF by SARGEANT,ROB -
MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,JON 18:31
18:31 BLOCK by CALDERON,YORELL

== REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRYAN
18:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,NICK
== ASSIST by MILLS,BRYAN

MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,MARTY 17:58
REBOUND OFF by AMOS,JASON ==
MISS JUMPER by AMOS,JASON 17:54
17:54 BLOCK by PEREZ,NICK

- REBOUND DEF by CALDERON,YORELL
17:30 0-5 H5 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)
- ASSIST by CALDERON,YORELL

MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,MARTY 16:52
REBOUND OFF by HARRINGTON,MARTY --

TURNOVER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE 16:41
FOUL by NORRIS,JON 16:39

16:27 0-7 H7 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALFONSO,ANDRES

MISS 3PTR by AMOS,JASON 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ALFONSO,ANDRES
15:34 MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE --
GOOD LAYUP by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE(in the paint) 15:27 2-7 H5
FOUL by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE 14:49
14:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

14:35 MISS LAYUP by SINDORIS, TEDDY



REBOUND DEF by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
TURNOVER by AMOS,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by HARRINGTON,MARTY
ASSIST by AMOS,JASON

STEAL by SARGEANT,ROB

GOOD DUNK by SARGEANT,ROB(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCCLINTON,LARRY

GOOD LAYUP by SARGEANT,ROB(in the paint)

ASSIST by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

MISS JUMPER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

STEAL by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

FOUL by AMOS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
FOUL by HARRINGTON,MARTY

TURNOVER by NORRIS,JON

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JON

MISS 3PTR by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

STEAL by SARGEANT,ROB
GOOD LAYUP by SARGEANT,ROB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

FOUL by SARGEANT,ROB

MISS JUMPER by AMOS,JASON

REBOUND OFF by SARGEANT,ROB
MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,MARTY

TURNOVER by AMOS,JASON
FOUL by AMOS,JASON
FOUL by AMOS,JASON

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
REBOUND OFF by ORLOV,DENIS
MISS JUMPER by ORLOV,DENIS

5-7

7-7

9-7

9-10

11-10

13-10
13-12

13-14

13-15

13-16
13-17

H2

V2

H1

Vi

V3
Vi

H1

H2

H3
H4

TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK

TURNOVER by SINDORIS, TEDDY

STEAL by PEREZ,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by ALFONSO,ANDRES(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVANS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CALDERON,YORELL

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRYAN

GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK

MISS FT by PEREZ,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by CALDERON,YORELL
TURNOVER by CALDERON,YORELL

STEAL by CALDERON,YORELL
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ANDREW

TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

GOOD JUMPER by CALDERON, YORELL

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRYAN

GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALDERON,YORELL

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

BLOCK by LEWIS,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONALD

FOUL by PEREZ,NICK
TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK

GOOD FT by LEWIS,RONALD
GOOD FT by LEWIS,RONALD

BLOCK by LEWIS,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONALD



GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
ASSIST by HARRINGTON,MARTY

GOOD 3PTR by HARRINGTON,MARTY

ASSIST by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

MISS JUMPER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
FOUL by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,MARTY
MISS LAYUP by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

MISS FT by NORRIS,JON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NORRIS,JON
MISS 3PTR by ORLOV,DENIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by ANDERS,JOE
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JON
TURNOVER by NORRIS,JON
BLOCK by SARGEANT,ROB

STEAL by ANDERS,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SARGEANT,ROB

REBOUND DEF by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,MARTY

MISS LAYUP by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

13-20

16-20

16-23

19-23

19-25

20-25

22-25

22-27

22-29

22-31

22-33

H7

H4

H7

H4

H 6

H5

H3

H5

H7

H9

H11

GOOD 3PTR by ALFONSO,ANDRES
ASSIST by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
ASSIST by ALFONSO,ANDRES

TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

BLOCK by EVANS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,RONALD

GOOD DUNK by LEWIS,RONALD(in the paint)

BLOCK by LEWIS,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRYAN
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

MISS 3PTR by CALDERON,YORELL

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
FOUL by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
FOUL by CALDERON,YORELL

FOUL by EVANS,ANDREW

STEAL by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,RONALD
ASSIST by MILLS,BRYAN

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
GOOD JUMPER by CALDERON,YORELL

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,RONALD
ASSIST by CALDERON,YORELL



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
ASSIST by NORRIS,JON

STEAL by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
MISS JUMPER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

FOUL by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
TURNOVER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
ASSIST by NORRIS,JON

MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,MARTY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

STEAL by SARGEANT,ROB
GOOD LAYUP by SARGEANT,ROB(in the paint)
ASSIST by NORRIS,JON

MISS JUMPER by SARGEANT,ROB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

FOUL by ORLOV,DENIS
TURNOVER by ORLOV,DENIS

STEAL by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
GOOD 3PTR by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
ASSIST by NORRIS,JON

FOUL by AMOS,JASON

FOUL TECH by AMOS,JASON

MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JON

FOUL by ORLOV,DENIS

STEAL by ORLOV,DENIS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

FOUL by ORLOV,DENIS

TURNOVER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

25-33 HS8
25-35 H 10
28-35 H7
28-37 HO9
30-37 H7
30-40 H 10
33-40 H7
33-43 H 10

TURNOVER by CALDERON,YORELL

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,BRYAN
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,BRYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,RONALD

MISS LAYUP by CALDERON,YORELL
REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
MISS TIPIN by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

FOUL by CALDERON,YORELL

TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,BRYAN
ASSIST by ALFONSO,ANDRES

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,RONALD
ASSIST by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

TURNOVER by SINDORIS, TEDDY

GOOD 3PTR by ALFONSO,ANDRES
ASSIST by EVANS,ANDREW

FOUL by ALFONSO,ANDRES

FOUL TECH by ALFONSO,ANDRES

REBOUND DEF by ALFONSO,ANDRES

TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by SINDORIS,TEDDY
FOUL by PEREZ,NICK

TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK

FOUL by HINES,OCIE

MISS 3PTR by SINDORIS, TEDDY



FOUL by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

STEAL by ORLOV,DENIS
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

FOUL by ORLOV,DENIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
GOOD LAYUP by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE(in the paint)

STEAL by SHAVE,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by SHAVE,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRINGTON,MARTY

FOUL TECH by HARRINGTON,MARTY

STEAL by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
REBOUND OFF by SARGEANT,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAVE,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
ASSIST by SHAVE,JOSH
FOUL by SHAVE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SARGEANT,ROB
FOUL TECH by TEAM
FOUL TECH by TEAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,EARNEST

FOUL by SHAVE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
GOOD LAYUP by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRINGTON,MARTY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,EARNEST(in the paint)

33-44
33-45

35-45

37-45

37-46
37-47

39-47

41-47

41-48

41-49
41-50
41-51

43-51

45-51

H11
H12

H 10

H8

H9
H 10

H8

H 6

H7

H8
H9
H 10

H8

H 6

TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

TURNOVER by SINDORIS, TEDDY

TURNOVER by LEWIS,RONALD

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
TURNOVER by MILLS,BRYAN

FOUL by CALDERON,YORELL

FOUL by PEREZ,NICK
TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by CALDERON,YORELL
MISS FT by CALDERON,YORELL

MISS FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

MISS FT by CALDERON,YORELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CALDERON,YORELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MILLS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MILLS,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NICK
TURNOVER by PEREZ,NICK

TURNOVER by CALDERON,YORELL



MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,MARTY
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,JON
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARRINGTON,MARTY

FOUL by SARGEANT,ROB

MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,JON

REBOUND OFF by SARGEANT,ROB
MISS JUMPER by SARGEANT,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by SHAVE,JOSH
FOUL by SHAVE,JOSH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
MISS FT by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE

FOUL by SARGEANT,ROB

MISS 3PTR by NGOUNOU,ACHILLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,MARTY
REBOUND OFF by SARGEANT,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by SARGEANT,ROB
FOUL by NORRIS,JON

GOOD 3PTR by HARRINGTON,MARTY
FOUL by WILLIAMS,EARNEST
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHAVE,JOSH

FOUL by SARGEANT,ROB

MISS 3PTR by AMOS,JASON

47-51

47-52
47-53

47-55

49-55

49-56
49-57

51-57

51-58
51-59

53-59

53-60
53-61
56-61

56-62

56-63

H 4

H5
H 6

H8

H 6

H7
H8

H 6

H7
H8

H 6

H7
H8
H5

H 6

H7

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by CALDERON,YORELL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK
GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONALD
GOOD JUMPER by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
ASSIST by MILLS,BRYAN

GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK

GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK

FOUL by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CALDERON,YORELL
GOOD FT by CALDERON,YORELL

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-BELLO,LUIS

MISS FT by MILLS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILLS,BRYAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
MISS FT by PEREZ,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



